
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2593
ANSWERED ON:29.03.2012
PNG SUPPLY BY IGL
Patil Shri C. R.

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) whether Indraprastha Gas Limited (IGL) is providing Piped Natural Gas (PNG) to the houses in and around Gurgaon;

(b) if so, the details of PNG coverage in Gurgaon; and

(c) the future plans with time frame to provide PNG in Gurgaon, particularly in the old Gurgaon?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM & NATURAL GAS (SHRI R.P.N SINGH)

(a) & (b) No Madam. Piped Natural Gas (PNG) services in Gurgaon is being provided by Haryana City Gas Distribution Limited (HCGDL), Gurgaon and approximately 3000 houses have been provided with PNG connectivity in Gurgaon.

(c) M/s HCGDL has plans to provide PNG to the entire city of Gurgaon in a phased manner. In old Gurgaon, domestic connections for PNG would be dependent on the laying of pipeline across NH-8.
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